

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10674/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2018 in WA No. 8147/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HC ATAR SINGH SAUN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10675/2018 (XI)

Date : 09-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR