

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10674/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2018 in WA No. 8147/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HC ATAR SINGH SAUN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP (C) No. 10675 of 2018

SLP (C) No. 12891-93 of 2018

SLP (C) No. 15699 of 2018

Date : 09-08-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these petitions along with Contempt Petition (C) No. 972 of 2018, which is scheduled to be listed on 14.08.2018 at 02.00 PM.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR