

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item 20

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in WA No. 8566/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HARGOVIND RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATIONS FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item 66

SLP (Dy.) No.45295/2018

(APPLICATIONS FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prakrati Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Shourya Gupta, Adv.
 M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned for one week.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER