

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.42625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in WA No.8566/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HARGOVIND RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.175554/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.175556/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.175555/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.175552/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and IA No.175557/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP (Civil) Diary No.45295/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.178688/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.178691/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.178690/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.178687/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and IA No.178689/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Prakrati Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shourya Gupta, Adv.
 M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these matters on 09.01.2019, along with SLP (Civil)
Nos.10674 of 2018, 10675 of 2018, 12891-12893 of 2018 and 15699 of
2018.**

**(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**