

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.42625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in WA No.8566/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HARGOVIND RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.175554/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.175556/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.175555/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.175552/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and IA No.175557/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.12891-12893/2018 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and IA No.72240/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.10674/2018 (XI)
 SLP(C) No.10675/2018 (XI)
 SLP(C) No.15699/2018 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s).45295/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.178688/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.178691/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.178690/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.178687/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and, IA No.178689/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv., Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr. Shourya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Prakrati Raj, Adv.
 Mohd. Naved, Adv.
 Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
 M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15699/2018

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, learned senior counsel placed reliance on the order dated 30.01.2017 passed by this Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.45 of 2016, and other orders (i) dated 22.11.2018 passed in Writ Petition (Civil) No.1369 of 2018, and (ii) dated 02.01.2019 passed in Writ Petition (C) No.1488 of 2018.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh shall independently be served in the matter.

By the next date of hearing, the petitioners shall place on record the copies of the petitions of the aforesaid writ petitions.

SLP (C) Diary No.42625/2018; SLP(C) Nos.12891-12893/2018; SLP(C) No.10674/2018, SLP(C) No.10675/2018, and SLP (C) Diary No.45295/2018

Tag these matters with SLP(C) No.15699/2018.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
BRANCH OFFICER