

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.5 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).42625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in WA No.8566/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HARGOVIND RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

SLP(C) No.10674/2018 (XI)
(With appln. for impleadment/intervention)

SLP(C) No. 10675/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) Nos.12891-12893/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and transposition)

SLP(C) No. 15699/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

SLP(C).....Diary No(s).45295/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing SLP)

Item No.61 :

SLP(C)No.....D.46457/2018
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 01-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Ms. Simmee Pandey, Adv.
for M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
for Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
State

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List all these matters on 8th March, 2019.

Let SLP(C)No.15699/2018 be shown as lead matter.

**(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer**

**(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS**