

ITEM NOS.14+3+4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15699/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in WA No.10308/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LANCE NAYAK PNO NO.980510777 RAJ BAHADUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.7977/2019 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.127183/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.126435/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.30307/2019 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.129460/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.45591/2019 - For permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures; and, IA No.7976/2019 - For permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

SLP(C) No.10674/2018 (XI)
(IA No.113183/2018 - For intervention/impleadment)

SLP(C) No.10675/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) Nos.12891-12893/2018 (XI)
(IA No.72240/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.122527/2018 - For transposition)

Diary No.31847/2018 (XI)
(IA No.138829/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.138835/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; and, IA No.150166/2018 - For intervention/impleadment)

Diary No.42625/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.175554/2018- For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.175556/2018- For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.175555/2018- For exemption from filing OT; IA No.175552/2018- For permission to file petition; and, IA No.175557/2018- For permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No.7168/2019 (XI)
(IA No.178687/2018 - For permission to file petition; IA No.178688/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing)

Diary No.46457/2018 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.33941/2019- For Condonation of Delay in filing; IA No.33942/2019- For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; and, IA No.33943/2019- For Condonation of Delay in refiling)

M.A. No.643/2019 in TC (C) No.297 of 2017
 (IA No.5378/2019 - For Clarification/Direction)

M.A. No.732/2019 in T.C. (C) No.287/2017
 (For Admission; and, IA No.37153/2019 - For Clarification/Direction)

Date : 24-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Maninder Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
 Mr. J.S. Marahatta, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Bisht, Adv.
 M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions
within three working days from today.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER